## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ARAMARK Leisure Services, Inc.		12/23/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARAMARK Corporation	
Street Address:	1101 Market Street	
City:	Philadelphia	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1807973	BULLFROG	
Registration Number:	1651518	POWELL TESTED	
Registration Number:	1602886	HITE	
Registration Number:	1549525	WAHWEAP	
Registration Number:	1513076	LAKE POWELL AMERICA'S NATURAL PLAYGROUND.	
Registration Number:	1355837		
Registration Number:	1355836	A GRAND CANYON AND A GREAT LAKE	
Registration Number:	1377597	WILDERNESS RIVER ADVENTURES	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)701-2369

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-665-7269

Email: Imiller@cozen.com

Correspondent Name: Laura Genovese Miller

Address Line 1: 1900 Market Street

Address Line 2: Cozen O'Connor

TRADEMARK REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0524

900003976

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	146637	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura Genovese Miller	
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment1#page1.tif source=Attachment3#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0525

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ARAMARK Leisure Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a place of business at ARAMARK Tower, 1101 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19107 ("Assignor") owns the trademarks and trademark registrations identified in Schedule A attached hereto ("the Marks"), and

WHEREAS, ARAMARK Corporation, a Delaware corporation with a place of business at ARAMARK Tower, 1101 Market Street, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19107 ("ARAMARK"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the good will associated with the Marks, and all registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to ARAMARK all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, all choses in action (including the right to bring suit for past infringement of the Marks), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

By: DANID 1. BUCKMAN

Title: ASST. SECRETARY

ARAMARK Leisure Services, Inc., n/k/a ARAMARK

Sports and Entertainment Services, Inc.

SCHEDULE A				
TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE		
BULLFROG	1807973	11/30/1993		
POWELL TESTED	1651518	07/23/1991		
HITE	1602886	06/19/1990		
WAHWEAP	1549525	07/25/1989		
LAKE POWELL AMERICA'S PLAYGROUND & Design	1513076	11/15/1988		
Miscellaneous Design	1355837	08/20/1985		
A GRAND CANYON AND A GREAT LAKE	1355836	08/20/1985		
WILDERNESS RIVER ADVENTURES	1377597	01/07/1986		

RECORDED: 12/30/2003

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002770 FRAME: 0527